



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 71,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 75**

June 11, 2009 – Offered by Representatives KERKMAN, GUNDERSON and VOS.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 672, line 12: after “authority” insert “, if the KRM authority under sub.
(7) is created by that date”.
- 3 **2.** Page 672, line 23: delete “There is created the” and substitute “The”.
- 4 **3.** Page 672, line 24: delete “, Racine,”.
- 5 **4.** Page 672, line 25: delete “Milwaukee. This” and substitute “Milwaukee and
that part of Racine County east of I 94, is created if the creation of the authority is
approved by the electors of the counties of Kenosha, Milwaukee, and Racine, by a
majority vote in each county, at a referendum held at a general election in each
county. Once created, this”.
- 6 **5.** Page 673, line 2: delete “Kenosha,” and substitute “Kenosha”.

